



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 86/2023 & CRL.M.A. 2517/2023

MAHESH CHAND AGGARWAL ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Mr.  
Jatin, Ms. Priya Rai & Mr.  
Sangeet Sibor, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ITS  
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma,  
Special Counsel with Mr.  
Prakash Diran & Ms.  
Harpreet Kabi, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**01.03.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. The request is not opposed.
3. List on 30.04.2024.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 1, 2024**

**“SS”**