



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 86/2023 & CRL.M.A. 2517/2023

MAHESH CHAND AGGARWAL Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr.
Gaurav Gambhir, Mr.
Pranay Mehta, Mr.
Saaransh Parashar, Mr.
Yashraj & Ms. Yatika
Sharma, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ITS
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma,
Special Counsel with Mr.
Prakash Airan, Ms.
Harpreet Kalsi, Mr.
Abhishek Batra, Mr.
Ripudaman Sharma, Mr.
Vashisht Rao & Mr.
Syamantak Modgill, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

30.04.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 01.08.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 30, 2024

"SS"