



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 86/2023 & CRL. M.A. 2517/2023**

MAHESH CHAND AGGARWALPetitioner
Through: Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Ms.
Mantika and Mr. Jatin,
Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH
ITS ASSISTANT DIRECTORRespondent
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma,
Standing Counsel for ED.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
01.08.2024

%

1. The parties are at liberty to file short note of their arguments before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 18.09.2024.
3. Interim order dated 21.03.2023 is continued till the next date of hearing.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

'KDK'