



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 86/2023 & CRL.M.A. 2517/2023

MAHESH CHAND AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Mr.
Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Jatin,
Mr. Mathew M. Philip,
Ms. Priya Rai & Mr.
Abhishek Tomar, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH
ITS ASSISTANT DIRECTORRespondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma,
SC
Proxy counsel (appearance
not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **18.09.2024**

1. The learned proxy counsel for the respondent requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 28.11.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024

"SS"