



\$~56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 86/2023 & CRL.M.A. 2517/2023**

**MAHESH CHAND AGGARWAL** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. M. Singh Shekawat,**  
**Advocate.**

versus

**DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ITS**  
**ASSISTANT DIRECTOR** .....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anupam S. Sharma,**  
**SC (through VC)**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **28.11.2024**

1. At joint request, 20.03.2025.
2. Interim order to continue.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2024**

**“nd”**