



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 86/2023, CRL.M.A. 2517/2023-Additional documents  
by petitioner

MAHESH CHAND AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Mr. Marvendra  
Shekhawat and Mr. Siddharth  
Kaushal, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ITS  
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, Special  
Counsel for ED with Prakarsh  
Airan and Mr. R. Jashwanth, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**  
**20.03.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, four weeks to file their respective fresh written synopsis not exceeding five pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 22.07.2025.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MARCH 20, 2025/bh**